() UNHCR

Ny
== The UN Refugee Agency

$894.2 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2021 t

CONTRIBUTIONS ®| USD

M Unearmarked

United States of America
European Union

Japan

Denmark

Australia

Germany

Canada

TTY Management B.V
Finland

Netherlands

Private donors Thailand
Australia for UNHCR
Norway

New Zealand

Ireland

France

Sweden

Qatar

Switzerland

China

Republic of Korea

CERF
UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe
Private donors Japan
Country-Based Pooled Funds
Austria

GIULIANA LAGETTO
Espafia con ACNUR
Luxembourg

Private donors Canada
United Kingdom

Private donors Lebanon
Private donors Philippines
USA for UNHCR

Private donors Italy
Sheikh Thani Bin Abdullah Bin Thani Al-Thani Humanitarian Fund
Italy

Private donors United Arab Emirates
Jersey

UN Covid-19 MPTF
Education Cannot Wait

UNHCR Division of External Relations

FUNDING UPDATE | 2021

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

as of 13 September 2021

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
M Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked

53,800,000 149,602,420 2,451,176 205,853,596
- - 33,123,730 33,123,730
1,630,435 3,667,622 19,026,343 24,324,400
4,795,396 7,657,193 458,240 12,910,830
- 11,517,339 922,739 12,440,078
8,458,001 - - 8,458,001
794,281 5,798,253 271,401 6,863,935
- 4,000,000 - 4,000,000
- 3,584,229 - 3,584,229
- - 3,583,299 3,583,299
41,967 3,141,645 - 3,183,612
2,941,838 104,005 9,830 3,055,673
- 2,681,946 14,296 2,696,242
1,049,685 1,459,854 - 2,509,539
1,189,061 1,194,743 - 2,383,804
- 2,344,666 - 2,344,666
- 2,279,271 - 2,279,271
- - 2,169,927 2,169,927
- 2,091,486 - 2,091,486
- - 2,000,000 2,000,000
- 1,300,000 400,000 1,700,000
- - 1,700,000 1,700,000
596,659 1,098,286 - 1,694,945
- 1,392,177 - 1,392,177
- - 1,335,382 1,335,382
- - 1,223,990 1,223,990
- - 1,210,654 1,210,654
645,080 239,515 - 884,595
- 776,583 - 776,583
582,000 - 42,114 624,115
- 493,706 57,781 551,487
27,983 78,747 433,908 540,639
12,648 522,899 - 535,548
76,930 - 425,000 501,930
396,898 63,771 - 460,669
- - 400,000 400,000
- 284,414 113,766 398,180
14,713 121,753 252,420 388,886
- 354,108 - 354,108
- 112,367 214,560 326,927
- - 322,674 322,674

1of2



Private donors Singapore - 34,764 141,584 130,000 306,348
Private donors Republic of Korea - 219,951 62,836 2,923 285,709
The Big Heart Foundation - - - 265,103 265,103
Iceland - 241,818 - - 241,818
Czechia - 232,992 - - 232,992
Private donors Switzerland - 175,581 44,832 - 220,412
Private donors China - 29,567 85,315 100,000 214,881
The L'OREAL Foundation - - 190,879 - 190,879
Eunhong TEX CO - - - 188,100 188,100
Private donors Netherlands - 169,396 - - 169,396
UN Programme On HIV/AIDS - - - 166,000 166,000
Private donors Brazil - 853 163,791 - 164,644
Lam Kin Chung Morning Sun Charity Fund - - - 151,293 151,293
Only The Brave Foundation Onlus - 142,687 - - 142,687
Shih Wing Ching Foundation - - - 120,000 120,000
Calzedonia - 118,906 - - 118,906
Liechtenstein - 110,375 - - 110,375
Private donors Kuwait - 1,053 25,117 83,887 110,057
Unilever (UK) - - 103,591 - 103,591
Russian Federation - - 100,000 - 100,000
International Organization for Migration - - - 86,747 86,747
United Nations Development Programme - - - 80,322 80,322
Romania - - - 60,976 60,976
Estonia - - 59,737 - 59,737
Kazakhstan - - 35,000 21,226 56,226
Kyrgyzstan - - - 17,392 17,392
Other private donors - 45,687 241,029 379,470 666,186
Sub-total - 78,577,205 209,216,709 74,016,668 361,810,582
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 58,998,583 22,237,482 (2,265,839) (2,946,153) 76,024,074
Total 58,998,583 100,814,688 206,950,870 71,070,515 437,834,656

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the region. The contributions
earmarked for Asia and the Pacific shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions
listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

B OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS * | USD
Germany 29.7 million | Private donors Australia 8.7 million | United States of America 5.4 million | Private donors Germany 2.6 million

Spain | Norway | Malta | Luxembourg | Japan | Holy See | France | Private donors

M UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Norway 80 million | Sweden 66.9 million | Private donors Spain 55.7 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million |

Private donors Republic of Korea 28.5 million | United Kingdom 28.4 million | Germany 26 million | Japan 23.4 million |
Private donors Japan 20.7 million | France 20.2 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | Private donors Italy 14 million | Ireland 12.5 million |
Belgium 11.9 million | Private donors Sweden 11.9 million | Italy 10.7 million

Algeria | Armenia | Australia | Austria | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Cyprus | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Liechtenstein | Luxembourg |
Malta | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia |

Singapore | South Africa | Thailand | Turkey | Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for Asia and the Pacific are for the operations in Afghanistan, Australia Regional Office, Bangladesh, India, Indonesia, Islamic Republic of Iran, Japan,
Kyrgyzstan, Malaysia, Myanmar, Nepal, Pakistan, Philippines, Republic of Korea, Sri Lanka, Tajikistan and Thailand.
2. The percentage funded (49%) and total funding amount ($437,834,656) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of

$456,381,183 representing 51% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Asia and the Pacific are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.
4. Due to their earmarking to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in Asia and the Pacific. Where a

donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in the
greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contributed $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org

UNHCR Division of External Relations

L

Follow us on @UNHCRgov

20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

